PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel ALANIZ	05/01/2008
D. Brian DONOWHO	05/02/2008
James I. LAWRENCE	05/08/2008
Richard Evans LEWIS II	06/05/2008
Scott Alexander SMITH	05/09/2008
Joshua James YOUNG	05/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chatsworth Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	31425 Agoura Road	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 248-6155

Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Wright

Address Line 1: PO Box 471581

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3001.107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Wright

500561689 PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0514 P \$40,00 292999

Total Attachments: 9

source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page4.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page5.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page6.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page7.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page8.tif source=2008-06-05 3001.107 Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS,

Daniel Alaniz 9832 Big View Drive Austin, Texas 78730

D. Brian Donowho 8402 Delavan Avenue Austin, Texas 78717

James I. Lawrence 4316 W. Cordoba Circle Georgetown, Texas 78628 Richard Evans Lewis II 4510 Edgemont Drive Austin, Texas 78731

Scott Alexander Smith 3614 High Mountain Drive Lago Vista, Texas 78645

Joshua James Young 409 E. 30th Street, Apt. C Austin, Texas 78705

(hereinafter "Assignor") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (hereinafter "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following one or more patent properties:

Patent or Application Number: 29/299,950 Filed on: January 7, 2008,

(hereinafter "Patent Properties") either filed, or to be filed and for which Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to complete any blanks specifying the patent or application number and filing date (but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this Assignment):

WHEREAS,

Chatsworth Products, Inc. 31425 Agoura Road Westlake Village, CA 91361

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Invention and the Patent Properties, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for the Invention, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- □ The Invention;
- Any and all applications for patent for the Invention that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Properties;
- Any and all patents that may be obtained for the Invention in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and

Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement, (hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE,

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, and Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing this Agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor further hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is an original inventor of the Invention; and Assignor has reviewed and understood the contents of the Patent Properties.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Inventions Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Pages Follow]

This the day of May 2008.
Assignor (Signature)
Daniel Alaniz Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature Witness #2 Signature Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)
Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #2 Address Line 1 Witness #2 Address Line 1 Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Tevas
County of William SON
United States of America
On this day of
Daniel Alaniz (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: Waker Parker
Printed Name: Vickie Parker
My Commission Expires: 8-20-2009
(Notary Seal) Vickie Parker My Commission Expires 08/20/2009

Assignor Down (Signature)
Assignor (Signature)
Assignor
er en
D. Brian Donowho (Printed Name)
Bile Mchillan Wille
Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature
BILL MCMILLAN DAVISE WALKE
Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)
4106 MESA COURT 1800 LE BODVISTA PLACE
Witness #1 Address Line 1 Witness #2 Address Line 1
AUSTIN, TX 18731 Rand Rock, TX 78665 Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2
Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWN EDGEMENT
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of
County of William son
United States of America
On this 2 day of May 2008
I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity
indicated:
D. Brian Donowho (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: Marie Rough
Printed Name: Vickie Harker
My Commission Expires:
(Notary Seal) Vickie Parker My Commission Expires

This the day of
This the day of May 2008. Assignor fames & fameure (Signature)
James I. Lawrence (Printed Name)
Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature Witness #2 Signature Pride Giunta Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)
304 S. Austin Auf 3904 Lone Oak Tr. Witness #1 Address Line 1 Witness #2 Address Line 1
Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2
Withess #1 Address Line 2 Withess #2 Address Line 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
County of Williamson
United States of America
On this day of
Notary Signature: Likele Parker
Printed Name: Vickie Parker
My Commission Expires: $8-20-2007$
(Notary Seal) Vickie Parker My Commission Expires

This the 6th day of June 2008.	
Assignor Kichael Jaus- (Signature)	
Richard Evans Lewis II (Printed Name)	
Witness #1 Signature Coulty Holly Witness #2 Signature Witness #2 Signature	
William McMillan Tu COHMy J. Fe Hy Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)	
4106 Mesa Court2035 Spyglass HillWitness #1 Address Line 1Witness #2 Address Line 1	
Ausfin, Tx 78731 Witness #1 Address Line 2 Leadu, Tx 7864 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Texas	
County of William Son	
United States of America	
On this	
Hickerd Lewis (person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature: Wikkin Reviker	
Printed Name: Vickie Harker	
My Commission Expires: 8-20-2009	
(Notary Seal) Vickie Parker My Commission Expires 08/20/2009	

This the
Assignor (Signature)
Scott Alexander Smith (Printed Name)
Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature Witness #2 Signature
Witness #1 Name (print) Lynwood J. Norrank Witness #2 Name (print)
Witness #1 Address Line 1 9105 Fros Twood TRL Witness #2 Address Line 1
Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of Travis County of Travis
United States of America On this
Notary Signature: (person appearing before notary)
Printed Name: Celeste Winger My Commission Expires: 5-8-12
(Notary Seal) CELESTE ANN WINEINGER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 08, 2012

7 of 9

This the <u>and</u> day of May, 2008.		
Assignor Joung (Signature)		
Joshua James Young (Printed Name)		
Brei Mc Shillan Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature		
BILL MCMICLAN DANIEL WALKER Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)		
4106 MESA COURT1800 U BODVISTA FACEWitness #1 Address Line 1Witness #2 Address Line 1		
AUSTIN TX 18731 ROWD ROCK TX 78665 Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2		
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of TOKAS		
County of Williamson		
United States of America		
On this day of		
Joshua Young (person appearing before notary)		
Notary Signature: Jake Olev Comments		
Printed Name: Vickie Parker		
My Commission Expires: 8-20-2008		
(Notary Seal) Vickie Parker My Commission Expires 08/20/2009		

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the invention and Patent Properties as set forth above.	
This the MAY day of Z Z008.	
Chatsworth Products, Inc. (Assignee)	
By: (Signature)	
DANIS W. PARIER (Printed Name) VP ENLANGER, NO & EVALUE (Representative Title)	
VP ENLINGER, NO & EVMITY (Representative Title)	
Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature	
Candice W. Sard Rebecca Spain Witness #1 Name (print) Witness #2 Name (print)	
275 Winn Circle 1542 Robersonvicle Nol Witness #1 Address Line 1 Witness #2 Address Line 1	
Vanceboro, NC 28586 Washington NC 27789 Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of North Carelina County of Cravia	
County of Craves)	
United States of America	
On this day of,	
Charie W. Parker (person appearing before notary)	
drawide W. Farker (person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature: Scan O Matthews Printed Name: Je 4N O - MAtthews	
Notary Signature: Juan O Matthews	

9 of 9

RECORDED: 06/09/2008